City of High Point 2118, Hamion Street

High Point, NC 27260

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-84 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Committee Recommended Approval

File created: 2/26/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/2/2020 Final action: 3/2/2020

Title: ;);ntract - The Wooten Company - Riverdale Pump Station Expansion Design- Contract Amendment

City Council is requested to approve Contract Amendment Il with The Wooten Company in the
amount of $14,700 increasing the contract to $264,700 to provide additional support and engineering
design services for the expansion of the capacity of the Riverdale Lift Station while an emergency
bypass is in place to repair the station from flooding that occurred during Hurricane Florence.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2. Wooten- Riverdale Pump Stations Expansion Design - Amendment |I_FINAL
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/2/2020 1 City Council approved Pass
2/27/2020 1 Finance Committee recorgmended for approval, consent Pass
agenda

Contract - The Wooten Company - Riverdale Pump Station Expansion Design- Contract Amendment #2
City Council is requested to approve Contract Amendment II with The Wooten Company in the amount of
$14,700 increasing the contract to $264,700 to provide additional support and engineering design services for
the expansion of the capacity of the Riverdale Lift Station while an emergency bypass is in place to repair the
station from flooding that occurred during Hurricane Florence.

[Enter body here.]

City of High Point Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

